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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIC~ 
475 L'Enfanl Plaza, SW 
Washington, DC 20260 

MAY O 1 1985 

Mr. Gerald Anderson 
Assistant Director 
Clerk Craft Division 
American Postal Workers 

AlWClf .,;,4: SEFWN --...-......:x ___ _ 

Union, AFL-CIO 
817 14th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3399 

Dear Mr. Anderson: 

Re: Local 
Woodland, CA 95695 
HlT-5H-C 29377 

On March 27, 1985, we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedure. 

The issue in this grievance is whether Level 4 Laborers 
deserve higher-level pay for painting NCDBU's. 

After further review of this matter, we agreed that there was 
no national interpretive issue fairly presented as to the 
meaning and intent of Article 25 of the National Agreement • 

. 
The level 4 employees concerned will be paid at the level 5 
rate for time spent painting NCDBU's. This decision is 
made with reference to the Staridard Position Description for 
Level 5, Gen~ral Mechanic, (A) (2) under Duties and 
Responsibilities. 

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to Step 3 for 
application of the above. \ 

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as 
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this·case. 
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Mr. Gerald Anderson 

Time Limits were extended by mutual consent. 

Sincerely, 

2 

-~~-~d 4:.+' d,4-~~~-BarbaraJ.L~h Gerald Anderson 
--~Labor Rela tions Department Assistant Director 

i ·. ''l . \ Clerk Craf:t Di vis ion 
~ American Postal Workers 

Union, AFL-CIO 
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